Ft. Pierre Livestock Market Report — Friday, August 18th, 2023

Had a nice summer run of feeder cattle, with a nice crowd of buyers and a good active market.
Good run of weighups, cows steady to lower, bulls mostly steady.

Better kill & feeding cows $116 to $132- mostly $116 to $126- cowetts & hfrtts to $160 — low
yielding & big bellied cows $100 to $115 — rough/shelly & blemished cows below $100 —

better bulls $121 to $130.50 — low end $105 to $120 — rough bulls below $105- cutting &
feeding bulls to $174

CALVES & YRLGS DL=Dry lot wt cwt
Schweitzer Ranch, Presho 120 blk strs 1000 241.50
60 bbwf strs 993 242.75
59 bbwf strs 980 242.75
60 blk/red strs 967 242.50
Mortenson Cattle, Hayes 55 bbwf hfrs 900 242.50
43 blk/red hfrs 836 241.00
WR Consignor 66 bbwf strs 960 242.00
66 bbwf strs 953 242.00
72 bbwf strs 873 240.00
Drew/Kayla Anderson, Lemmon 46 blk hfrs 649 264.00
Jace/Tisha Shearer, Wall 29 blk hfrs 818 245.00
Dan Valburg, White River 59 blk hfrs 905 238.50
12 blk hfrs 808 240.00
Reichert Ranch, Isabel 68 redx strs 761 264.00
26 redx strs 660 263.00
57 redx hfrs 729 249.50
8 redx hfrs 595 248.00
Jerry/Jerod Schwarting, White River 33 blk hfrs 852 243.50
9 blk hfrs 611 249.00
11 blk strs 793 256.50
Dick & Neal Richter, Enning 23 bbwf hfrs 762 251.00
Tracy Dowling, Draper 70 blk hfrs 877 237.00
Ross Nielsen, Draper 36 blk hfrs 858 242.00
84 charx hfrs 829 241.50
70 charx hfrs 821 241.50
7 blk hfrs 842 239.00
9 bbwf strs 878 243.00
Steve Mowry, Presho 23 blk hfrs 830 240.50
Hansine Ranch, Pierre 34 redx hfrs 884 237.50
Wade Barry, Carter 34 bbwf hfrs 936 231.50
Delbert/Kody Woodward, Dupree 43 bbwf hfrs 849 233.50
Baker Cattle, Hermosa 20 blk hfrs 947 234.50
Larson/Hills, Vivian 20 blk hfrs 941 232.50
Ed Thompson Est, Sturgis 13 blk hfrs 859 237.00
William Scott Phillips, 15 blk/red strs 668 279.00
New Underwood 18 blk/red hfrs 648 249.50
Joe Hicks, Midland 13 blk hfrs 957 231.00
H L Brunner/Sons, Vale 36 blk strs NHTC/DL 1005 233.00
6 blk hfrs NHTC/DL 920 233.00
Bryan Ranch, Parmelee 15 bbwf strs 615 296.50
19 bbwf hfrs 602 269.00
LeRoy/Sonja Booth, Draper 5 blk strs 640 259.00
5 blk hfrs 624 248.00
Chris Effling, Highmore 9 bbwf hfrs 1000 220.00
Bill Gallagher, Pierre 9 blk hfrs 934 231.00
Jim & Carson Carlisle, Ft Pierre 8 blk hfrs 981 229.50
Jim/Sharon Wright, Parade 9 blk strs 658 283.00
3 blk/red strs 958 237.00
Brady Schofield, Midland 6 bwf hfrs 944 230.00



Kenneth Joens, Eagle Butte
Mark/Vicky Reinhard, Ft Pierre

WEIGHUPS

Wacey/Jamie Kirkpatrick

Evan/Dorothy Bligh
Dave Vandermay
Joe Hicks

Levi Vander Vorst
Evan/Dorothy Bligh
Dalton Baloun
Dave Vandermay
Blaine Dahlgren
Evan/Dorothy Bligh

Ross Williams

Joe Hicks

Margie Peters

Wacey/Jamie Kirkpatrick

Woodward Ranch

Bryan Ranch

WR Consignor

WR Consignor

Dale Vander Vorst
Lori Schmidt
Lynette Kieffer
Robert Koskan
Keith Dahlgren
Ken/Deb Joens
Cowan Ranch
Cheynne Schmidt

Cheynne Schmidt
Bill Gallagher
Baker Cattle
Stran Scott

Levi Vander Vorst
Evan/Dorothy Bligh

Kyle Schrempp

Blaine Dahlgren

3 blk/red hfrs
4 blk strs
9 blk hfrs

4 redx hfrtts
3 blk hfrtts
2 blk hfrtts
1 charx hfrtt
4 wf hfrtts

13 blk cowtts
1 bwf cowtt
2 blk cowtts
1 blk cowtt

1 redx cowtt

29 blk cows
7 blk cows

7 redx cows
2 redx cows
1 redx cows
6 bbwf cows
1 bwf cow

1 blk cow

6 blk cows

2 redx cows
3 blk/red cows
7 bbwf cows
38 blk cows
30 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

5 blk cows

2 blk cows

2 blk cows

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 wf cow

3 bbwf cows
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 redx cow
1 brndl cow
1 blk cow

1 blk cow

1 blk bull
2 wf bulls
2 blk bulls
1 blk bull
1 charx bull
1 wf bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
2 blk bulls
2 blk bulls
1 blk bull

247.00

272.50

249.00
wt cwt
1003  160.00
1165  154.00
1088  151.00
1190  150.00
860 142.00
1150  137.00
1170  127.00
1275  132.00
1300  123.00
1275  121.00
1361  125.00
1146 131.00
1261  132.00
1585  119.00
1380  119.00
1394  121.00
1255  126.00
1265  122.00
1485  123.00
1128  126.00
1233 118.00
1359  122.00
1182  116.50
1170  116.00
1280  122.00
1495  119.00
1265  116.00
1475  120.00
1360  104.00
1660  119.00
1305  119.00
1635  115.00
1460  117.00
1188  116.00
1575  111.00
1285  111.00
1325  110.00
1180  110.00
1410  105.00
1090  105.00
890 174.00
1108  135.00
1185  167.00
1155  164.00
1135  152.00
1050  131.00
2055  130.50
1475  129.00
1840  126.00
1380  114.00
1945  130.50
1758  126.00
1973  123.50
1815  128.00



Don Kirkpatrick

Art Beringer Ranch

Jesse Knox

Winkler Farms
Prince/Sons

Lynette Kieffer

Keith Dahlgren

Eddie Beringer
Cheynne Schmidt
Wacey/Jamie Kirkpatrick

David Fremark

Kent Joens
Chris Hatheway

Dave Vandermay

Brad Amende

Larry Ness

Lane Hawkinson
Letellier Ranch
Royal Peterson
Pompadour Hills
David Letellier
Jennifer Schoelerman

1 redx bull
1 redx bull
1 redx bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
2 blk bulls
1 blk bull
2 blk bulls
1 redx bull
1 redx bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 redx bull
1 redx bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
2 wf bulls
1 redx bull
1 redx bull
1 blk bull
1 redx bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
1 blk bull
2 redx bulls
1 wf bull
1 blk bull

1625
2130
1840
1705
1950
1605
1665
1835
1528
2190
1575
2025
1840
1995
1960
2055
1745
1818
1590
1615
1900
2040
1430
1645
1625
1555
1735
1340
1815
1750
1640
1530
1855
1970
1795
1813
1770
1385

121.00
126.00
122.00
126.00
118.00
115.00
125.00
121.50
124.00
122.00
121.00
122.00
122.00
122.00
113.00
111.00
122.00
122.00
122.00
111.00
121.00
115.00
121.00
120.00
119.00
111.00
118.00
111.00
106.00
116.00
116.00
115.00
113.00
112.00
111.50
111.00
111.00
111.00



